FORM PTO-1595 BE( 03	-29-2001	
		Patent & Trademark Office
		inal documents or copy thereof.
$\wedge$	01651963	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address Name:SPECTRIA	s of receiving party(ies):
James Arthur PROCTOR, JR.	Address: <u>350 WEST</u>	<ul> <li>A state of the sta</li></ul>
		LE, CALLFORNIA 94089
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( )Yes (		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ( ) Assignment	() Merger	MAR 1 Name
( ) Security Agreement	( ) Change of	
(X) Other Document pro	eviously recorded on	Reel 9078, Frame: 0822 contained
1		CTRIAN. Document re-recorded to 9078, Frame: 0822 in the company
name_SPECTR	IAN CORPORATION	ر با ال من المراجع (Constraint Constraint) و معني المحمد معني المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد الم
Execution Date:3/	/25/1998	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appl</li> </ol>	: ication, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s) 09/053,529	B. Patent No	.(s)
097033,323		
Additional number	ers attached? ( )Yes ( <b>X</b> )N	0
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		ber of applications ts involved: [ 1 ]
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esg.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u> ,	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		to be charged to t account.
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Ave.</u>		
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account	Number:
City:Orlando	01-0484	
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>32802</u>		extension and/or fee is required, nal fee for claims is required.
V5/201002 Section 40 00 99	USE THIS SPACE	
<u>91 FC4#81</u>		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the forego	ing information is true and
correct and any attached copy As a t	true copy of the	original document.
Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing	Signature	March 7, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachr	nents and document: [ <b>4</b> ]
71378		PATENT
	DE	EI • 014622 EDAME• 0775

**REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0775** 

S 3-31-98		
PTO-1595 RECORI		
<pre>Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):     party(ies):     James Arthur Proctor, Jr.     SPECTRIAN     350 West Java Drive     Sunnyvale, CA 94089</pre>		
Adnl. name of conveying party(ies)		
attached yes _x no		
3. Nature of conveyance:       Additional name(s) and addresses        Assignment      Merger       attached?      yes       xno        Security Agm.      Change of Name		
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>March 25, 1998</u></li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> </ul>		
Additional numbers attached? Yes $\underline{x}$ No		
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: <ul> <li>Name: Law Offices of Charles E. Wands</li> <li>Address: 5240 Babcock Street, NE</li> <li><u>Suite 211</u></li></ul></li></ul>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
04/06/1998 FSTANBAC 0000009 09053529 02 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Charles E. Wands March 31, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document_2		
Do not detach this portion		

PATENT REEL: 011623 FRAME: 0776 I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TC DRESSEE" service under 37 C.F.R. Section 1.10 and addressed to the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, Date: 33,198 By: C. William Express Mail No.: Em 103,216,09,000

Attorney Docket No. 52/35599

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

(For United States and All Foreign Countries)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to **SPECTRIAN** w(p)(ahor)(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all of my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to said invention entitled: ALIASED WIDE BAND PERFORMANCE MONITOR FOR ADJUSTING PREDISTORTION AND VECTOR MODULATOR CONTROL PARAMETERS OF RF AMPLIFIER invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me/us on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, as well as any patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said interest being all of the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said **ASSIGNEE**.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

,-25-78

James Arthur Proctor, Jr. U.S. 14361 Oka Lane Los Gatos, California 95030 14361 Oka Lane Los Gatos, California 95030

witer Signature

1

**RECORDED: 03/13/2001**